

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 114050
CMAQ SIDEWALK INFILL
OLEANDER AVENUE**

Bid Opening 3/9/2017

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Rolfe Construction Atwater, CA		George Reed Construction Modesto, CA		Taylor Backhoe Service Merced, CA	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds & Licenses	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
3	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
4	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,290.00
6	Monumentation	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
7	Remove Concrete	SF	727	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,181.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 8.04	\$ 5,845.08
8	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	105	\$ 8.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 17.06	\$ 1,791.30
9	Remove AC Pavement	SF	225	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 7.96	\$ 1,791.00
10	Existing Highway Facilities	LS	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,518.80	\$ 4,518.80
12	Earthwork	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 16,425.20	\$ 16,425.20
13	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2,704	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,928.00	\$ 7.61	\$ 20,577.44
14	Concrete Driveway	SF	1,322	\$ 10.50	\$ 13,881.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,864.00	\$ 11.78	\$ 15,573.16
15	Hot Mix Asphalt	TN	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 348.54	\$ 2,439.78
16	Relocate Traffic Sign	EA	2	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 4,628.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
17	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
					\$ 90,444.00		\$ 92,972.00		\$ 94,811.76